SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE

Minutes of the Meeting
January 11, 1962

The meeting wae called to order by Chairmsn Lauterbach at‘9=Gé 2.E. OB
January 11, 1962, All the members were present exeept senator Hulis.

Kessrs, Carl Glatt and Homer Floyd appeared before the commitiee on behalfl
of the Commuisgion on Civil Righies. Restcoration was requested of the following
itemsa:

1. in additional field representative

2. $1,000 in printing

3¢ $200 in eommunieations

4  Travel for the additional field representatlive

¥r. Roger RAirkwood appeared before the committee on behalf of the Centennial
Commission, Kr. Kirkwood said that the final report of the Commission is now
in the hands of the printer acd should be available very soon. The chairman
asked Mr. Rirkwood il he would refer {o the letter addressed toc the Commission
on february 4, 1960, In this letter 1t was stated that the funds being advanced
to the Commission weres for the purpose of making contracis for medallions, etle,
end that the cost of these items would be recovered by resele, The chairman
then asked Mr, Kirkwood if the committee could have a finel report with these
items listed separately.

Mr, Lynn burris and a number of interested parties appeared before the

conmitiee on behall of the budget of the State Park and Resources Authority.,
Hr, burris said that they had studied the rscommendations of the Governor and
felt that the amount allowed would permit them to operate and ito develop the
five state parks now under this authority. He did ask for additional considera-
tion of the following items:

1. 2,000 for & grader to be used on the roads at the park areas

2. FRestoration of woney requested for FPomons Reservoir

3» Park roads to be installed by the Highway Depariment, I the
Highway Department does not plan te do this work, then the Authority would like
$300,000 for this purpose.

by 9250,000 for the Prairie Natlonal Park. This item was included
in the budget of the Authority but was nol their request, It is the understanding
of Mr. Durris that this money is to be used for the purchasing of land.

Senator Van sickle made & wobllon, seconded by Senator Glades, that the sub-
commitieels reports on the following agencies be approved and incorporasted into
a bills

1. Centennial Commission

2. Eigenbover fresldential Library Commission

3, iHighland Presbyterian Kission

Le Kansas Stete Historicel soclety

5. John Srown Kemorial State Park

6. Kansas Frontier Historicael Park )

7. Marais des Cygnes Messacre Memoriel Park

g, FPawnee Hock Historieal Fark

9« Washington County Historie Pony Zxpress Station.
The motion earried.

The meeting adjourned st 3:00 p.m,

August W. Lauterbaech, Chairmsn
SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEER
Subcommittee Report
CEUTERN IAL COMEISSION
Por Piscal Year 1963
Mr. Chairman:

four subcommitiee composed of Senators Sanborn end Van 5ickle has reviewed
the budget of the Centennlal Commisslon.

Un Mareh 1, 1962, the Commission will be abolished, 4n amount of §201,028
is budgeted to be transferred frmm the Centennial Special Revenue Fund to the
General Revenue fund.

four subconmittee recommends that the budget of the Centenniel Commission
be approved as recommended by the Governor.

senator Theoc. A. ssnborn

e K U L AE

senator Tom R, Van Sickle




SENATE WAYS AKD MEANS CUMMITTEE

subcommittee Report
BISENHCWER PRESIVENTIAL LIBRARY COMMISSION
For Fiseal Year 1963

Hr, Chsirmans

Your subcommittee composed of denators Sanborn ead Van 3ieckle has reviewed
the budgetl of the Eisenhower Presidential Library Commission,

There are no new appropriation requests by the Commission. The new librery
buildings are virtually completed, end the library will be dedicated on May 1,

1962. €n or before February 1, 1963, the Zisenhower Presidentisl Library Come
mission will be abolished.

Tour subeccemitiee recommends that the budget of the Eisenhower Fresidential
Librery Commission be approved as recommended by the Governor.

C%é%iiiﬁtu\ 4522 £§g£¥%¢ﬁﬁf2%>£»wu/

senator Theo., A, Sanborn

I

senatoer Tom Re Van sickle




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE
Subcommitiee Report
HIGHLABD PRESSBYTERIAN HISSIOH
For Fiscal Year 1963

Hr., Chairman:

Tour subcommittee composed df Senators Ssnborn snd Van siekle has reviewed
the budget of the Highland Presbyterian Kission.

The Governor's recommendation for the lMission for fiscal year 1963 is
#1714

Tour subcommittee recommends that the budget of the Highland Presbyterian
Mission be approved as recommended by the udovernor.

uézzifiaﬁg_ ZF ,égﬁ;yaxﬂ_ﬁfigL/foﬂ,//

senator Theo. A. Sanborn

Ly K. U Lol

éénator Tom R, Van Ziekle




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS CUMMITIEE

Subcommittee Report
KANSAE STATE HISTOURICAL S0CIETY
For Fiscal Year 1963

Kr, Cheirmant
Your subccmmittee composed of Senators Sanborn end Van sickle has reviewed

the budget of the Kansas State Historicel society, The estimated, requested and
recommended expenditures for fiscal years 1962 and 1963 are summarized ss follows:

Estimated Hequested Governor's
FI 1962 FY 1963 FY 1963

Lxpenditures by Activity:

Administration ¢ 33,021 v 37,252 ¥ 35,865
Operations 166,034 233,475 207,782
Memorial Building 25,715 32,812 27,060
special Projects 14,042 17,959 14,000
sSubtotel - Historical scciety
COperating Expenditures 268,812 321,508 284,707
First Capitol of Kansas 4,119 4y 764 4y 554,
Funston Hemorial State Park 34301 44239 3,924
0ld Indian Mission 4y 696 4392 4,007
Uld shawnee Mission 9,163 &,842 8,015
Pike's Pawnee Indian Village 150 150 150
subltotel ~ Historic Sites
Operating Expenditures 21,435 22,387 20,650
TOTAL OPERATING EXZPENDITURES v 290,247 v 243,895 v 305,357
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT3 67,460 _57,750 3,250
ICTAL EXPERDITURES w é%__égﬁ_ g%lgz

4 supplemental appropriation in the amount of $2,000 to complete the new
elevator projeet in the Memorial Huilding is ineluded in the estimated expenditures,
(for fiscal year 1962) This money will be used to enclose two elevator shaf'ts,
move water and eleecirie lines, and incorporate drinking founteins in the new
enclosures.

An emount of $5,846 is alsc inecluded in the fiscal year 1962 budget for state
retirement contributions and the inerease in soceisl security rates effective
January 1, 1962,

The fiscal year 1963 capital improvement budget ineludes an amount of 1,000
for interior painting end plastering for the ldemorial Building; $200 for furnace
repairs and $300 to repeir an existing restroom and to instell a new restroom at
01d Indian Mission; ¥750 to waterproof the East Building and #1,000 to shingle
the West Building and garage at Uld Shawnee Misgion. .

L A ke 2




Kansas State Historical Soeiety subcommittee Heport Page 2

Your subcommittee recommends that the budget of the Kanses State Historical
doslety be approved as recommended by the Governor.

Senato r Theo. A. Sanborn

Zn B U LA

senator Tom H. Ven Siekle




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS CUMMITIBE

subeommitiee deport
JORN BROWN REMCRIAL STATE PARK
For Fiscal Year 1963

Fre. Chairman:
four subeommittes composed of Senators Sanborn and Van Sickle has reviewed

the budget of John Brown Meworial State Park. The estimated, requested and
recommended expenditures for figeal years 150< and 1663 are summsrized as follows:

Estimated Reguested Covernor's
11962 11963 Y 1963
Expenditures by Aetivity:
= Cpersting lxpenditures 3 56,109 @ 7,458 ¥ 6,327
Capital Improvements 4500 750 90
Total Expendlitures 10,609 $ 3,248 6,417

The recommended budget for fiscal year 1963 inecludes an amouni of $90 for
tarring the roof of the building housing the Jobn srown Cabin,

Your subcommittee recommends that the budget of the John brown Memorial
State rark be approved as recommended by the Uovernor,

p722§f;>¢,r 27, Xﬁéﬁ;&%??fiﬂﬂLbﬂb/

senator Theo. 4. Sanborn

e R Lt B L

senator Tom H, Van 3ickle




GEWNATE WAYS AMD MEANS COUMMITTEE
Subcomnittee Report
KAHSAS FRONTIER HISTCRICAL PARR
For iiseal Year 1963

HMr. Chairman:

{our subcormittes composed of Senators Ssnborn and Ven sSlckle has reviewed
the budget of the Lansas Frontier Historicel Park. The estimaled, requested and
recommended sxpenditures for fiseal years 1962 and 1563 ere summarized as follows:

Estimated Hequested governor's

FI 1962 it 1963 ry 1963
Expenditures by detivity:

Uperasting Expenditures ¥ 8,700 ¥ 10,427 B G247
Capital Improvemenis - a i
Total Expenditures 8,700 10,427 22247

The recormended budget for fiscal year 1963 ineludes 300 for a power chain
SaW.

Your subecommittee recommends that the budget of the Kansas Frontier Historieal
Fark be approved as recommended by the Governor,

b;zﬁi:;afo. = . zféézla4>sz;b4«sq//

Senator Theo. A. sanborn

Toy ¥ Lol MR

Senator Tom H. Van Siekle




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTLE
Subcormittee Report

Warals des Cygnes Massacre Memorisl Park
For fiscal Year 1962

¥r. Chairmsnt

four subsonmittee composed of senators sanborn and Van sickle has reviewed
the budget of the Msrais des Uygues Masssere Memorial Fark,

The Governor's recommendation for fisecel year 1963 for the Fark is Wby 645
wiich ineludes §750 for a new garage.

four subcormittee recommends that the budget of the Marails des Cygnes
lagsacre Memorisl Park be approved as recommendad by the Governor.

ﬁ;z?f/ . : ﬁéiicﬂﬂ<¢f;ﬁ-&aaz//

senator Theo, A. Sanborn

W)

senator Tom R, Van Siekle




SEHATE WAYS ARD MEANS CUMMITTEE

Subconmities Heport
PAWNEE RUCK HISIURICAL STATE PARK
For Fiseal Year 1963

Fr, Chairmen:

Your subconmitise composed of Senators Sanborn and Ven Siekle hss reviewsd
the budget of the Pawnee Hock Historical state Park. The estimated, requested

and recoumended expenditures for {iseal years 1962 and 1963 are summarized as
follows:

Batimated Aequeated Governorts

#1962 ¥ 1963 FY 1963
Expenditures by Activity:

OUperating Zxpenditures $ 1,000 ¢ 1,560 # 1,000
Caplital Improvements 3,665 250 50
Total Expenditures $ 6,665 ¢ 1,750 ¢ 1,050

The recommended budget for fiscal year 1963 ineludes $50 for a hydrent for
the shelter house,

four subcommittes recommends that the budget of the Pawnee Roek Historiecsl
wtate Park be approved as recommended by the Governor,

%.4%

senator Thee., 4. sanborn

Foy £ lh Aol

senator Tom R, Van Siekle




~~~~~

Subcommittee Reporti
WASHINGTON COUNTY HISTURIC PUNY EXPRESS STATICH
For Piscal fear 1963
kr. Chairmen:
Tour subcommittee composed of Senalors sanborn and Van sickle has reviewed
the budget of the Washington County Histerie Pouy Express Jtation.

The Governor's recommended btudget for fiseal year 1963 for the Gstation is
823907,

Your subcommittee recommends that ihe tudget of the washington County Historie
Fony Bxpress Station be approved as recommended by the Governor.

Jenator Theo. A. sSanborn

Senator Tom H., Van Sickle

—

AL ARt i el

A o

R




